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Scenario 1a: Red Clay & Brandywine Using Existing Borders
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Note: Distribution of Students
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Scenario 1b: Red Clay & Brandywine “River Plan”
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Scenario 1c: Red Clay & Brandywine “Modified River Plan”

Assign students
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Scenario 2: Colonial & Red Clay
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Scenario 3: Brandywine & Colonial
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Scenario 4: Wilmington City District
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Scenario 5: Metro Wilmington
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Scenario 6: Northern New Castle County District
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Overview: School Choices

Brandywine Christina Colonial Red Clay
Count % Count % Count % Count %
Christina 29 1% 1,803 41% 0 0% 101 2%
Brandywine 1502 72% 190 4% 19 6% 229 6%
Colonial 18 1% 81 2% 131 45% 43 1%
Red Clay 69 3% 484 11% 10 3% 2,714 65%
New Castle Voc 129 7% 370 8% 8 3% 271 6%
Charter 321 16% 1,463 33% 125 43% 843 20%
Another district 7 0% 16 1% 1 0% 9 0%
TOTAL 2075 100% 4,407 100% 294 100% 4210 100%
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Overview: Student Demographics

Brandywine Christina Colonial Red Clay
Whaole Reside in Attend Whole Reside In | Attend Whole Reside In | Attend Whole Reside in | Attend
District Wiimington | Assigned | District Wiimington | Assigned | District Wiimington | Assigned | District Wiimington | Assigned
School School School School

Total Students 11396 2079 1240 22740 4407 1588 12800 294 116 17719 4211 1959
Low Income 25.9% 52.6% 54.3% 32.4% 61.9% 63.4% 31.6% 78.9% 83.6% 29.5% 54.7% 60.2%
ELL 6.3% 3.3% 4.2% 12.8% 10.8% 12.5% 13.0% 4.4% 10.3% 15.5% 10.6% 13.7%
SWD 19.3% 26.6% 27.2% 19.8% 23.1% 25.1% 19.7% 21.4% 28.4% 18.5% 24 3% 26.0%
Black and 36.9% 80.9% 81.5% 40.1% T1.1% 70.5% 45 3% 87.1% 81.9% 24 6% 63.7% 66.3%
African
American
Hispanie/Latine 9.0%: T.4%: 7.4%: 21.6% 18.79% 18.6% 22.9% 5.1% 6.9% 28.7% 20.8% 24.1%
White 41.9% 6.3% 5.2% 26.2% 6.4% 7.2% 23.7% 6.1% 8.6% 36.7% 12.3% T.1%
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Overview: Scenario Packets
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Student Demographics & School Choices

Christina-Wilmington student demographics

Students Who
Students in Stl;deesr;ése\i/\rl]ho Attend
Whole District Wilmington Assigned

School

Total Students 22740 4407 1588

Low Income (%) 32.4% 61.9% 63.4%

ELL (%) 12.8% 10.8% 12.5%

SWD (%) 19.8% 23.1% 25.1%

Black and 40.1% 71.1% 70.5%

African American

(%)

Hispanic/Latino 21.6% 18.7% 18.6%
(%)

White (%) 26.2% 6.4% 7.2%

Overview of current school choices

Christina-Wilmington Students

Count %
Christina 1,803 41%
Brandywine 190 4%
Colonial 81 2%
Red Clay 484 11%
New Castle Voc 370 8%
Charter 1,463 33%
Other District 16 1%
Total 4,407 100%
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Overview: Scenario Packets
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School Counts Comparison

Numbers of schools in school scenarios

Elementary | Middle | High
School School |School

Current Assigned
Schools in Christina®
Potential Schools in
Red Clay & Brandywine
District Scenario

Potential Schools in
Colonial District
Scenarios
Potential Schools in
Wilmington District
Scenario
Potential Schools in
Metro District Scenario

Potential Schools in
Northern New Castle
District Scenario

18

10

11

28

60

10

28

12

21

Total
Unique
Schools

29

14

13

45

87

TSI Csl
Schools | Schools
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Variables for Scenario Comparisons

» Distance traveled (% of schools within 2 miles)

* Math proficiency in 4™, 8t", and 11t grades (% of schools less than 25%)
 English language arts proficiency in 4, 8t and 11t grades (% of schools less than 25%)

* Graduation rates (% of schools less than 75%)

* Chronic absenteeism rates (% of schools over 20%)

» Teacher experience (% of schools over 70% of teachers with 5+ years)

* English Language Learners (% of schools with more than 10% ELLs)

» Students with disabilities (% of schools with more than 25% of students receiving special education services)
* Suspension rates (% of schools with suspension rates over 5%)

* Low-income students (% of schools with more than 25% low income)



Example:
Christina Elementary
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Distance traveled (% of schools within 2 miles)

Math proficiency in 4t, 8t and 11t grades (% of
schools less than 25%)

English language arts proficiency in 4th, 8t and
11t grades (% of schools less than 25%)

Graduation rates (% of schools less than 75%)

Chronic absenteeism rates (% of schools over
20%)

Teacher experience (% of schools over 70% of
teachers with 5+ years)

English Language Learners (% of schools with
more than 10% ELLs)

Students with disabilities (% of schools with more
than 25% of students receiving special education
services)

Suspension rates (% of schools with suspension
rates over 5%)

Low-income students (% of schools with more
than 25% low income)
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1. Red Clay & 3. Colonial 3. Wilmington 5. Morthern
Brandywine 2 River Plans Plans District 4 Metrn Newr Castle
ad Lower ¥ Lower el Lower lwsl Higher ol Lower ad Lower
Distance Percentage of | Percentage of | Percentage of | Percentage of | Percentage of | Percentage of
Traveled schools within | schools within 2| schools within | schools within | schools within | schools within
2 milas miles 2 miles 2 miles 2 miles 2 miles
ot Lower lws Higher lwil Higher ol Lower et Lower
4th Grade Percentage of Percantage of | Percentage of | Percentage of | Percentage of
Math schools with  |Similer fo curreng  schools with schools with schoals with schaols with
Proficiency o [=25%%) schools low {=25%) o [=255%) low [<25%%) low {=25%)
math math math math math
proficiency proficiency proficiency proficiency proficiency
lad Lower lwd Higher il Higher ol Lower &l Lower
Percentage of Percantage of | Percentage of | Percentage of | Percentage of
4th Grade schools with  Jinconclusive dua| schools with schools with schools with schools with
ELA low [=25%) | to missing data |  low {<25%) o [=255%) low [<25%%) low {=25%)
Proficlency ELA ELA ELA ELA ELA
proficiancy proficiency proficiancy proficiency proficiency
ed Lower i Higher lwil Higher Ld Lower &d Lower
Chronic rates of 4 Lower r“‘,'"mﬁ o rates of rates of rates of rates of
Absenteeism chr'mh.:: abmmnu::sm -:hn:mi:.: chrm'u.:: I:!'lﬂ:ll'lil:-: -:hn:lm:.:
absantagiam absantasism absantagism abeentaeism absentasism
Experienced Il More Similar t currant | T ] I.uhra Ll Lass | T ] Mum Sirnilar to
Teachers exparencad adwida xperiencad axparienced experianced currant
{5+ years) teachars teachars teachars teachars schools
| Higher Il Lovwrar Il Higher
Percantage of | Percentage of Percentage of
English Similar to o schools schools Inconclusive schools
Language current Sln‘ul:;h;nl::rrﬂnt serding larger | serving larger | dus to missing | serving larger
Learner schools (=10%) [=10%) data (=10%)
percentages of | percenteges of percentages of
ELL= ELL= ELL=
&d Lower lwil Higher ol Lower o Lower
concentration 4 LG’NF" Simil conceniration | concentration | concentration
Special of students | Boncentration of i E”:} of studants of students of sfudents
Education receiving ranefmb?:ld;;;cial :::;TE receiving re-::ei'.'.ing ranei'u.in;
specal aducation special special special
education aducation education aducation
Suspension EE:I:::“ Simnilar o current ::: ngl'i»au; :Ji HaHoc ! LDW.H I LI:I'A‘.EF
Rate adida peans SREnNEIon suspansion SUSpansion
rates rates ratas ratas rates
ot Lower ol Lower lwil Higher ol Lower et Lower
concentration |Similar to curreny concentretion | concemiration | concentration | concentration
Low Income of low-incoma schools of low-income | of low-income | of lkow-income | of low-income
students students studernts studants sfudenis
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A Note on High Schools
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HIGH SCHOOL OVERVIEW

1. Red Clay & 2. River Plans 3. Colonial 4. Wilmington 5. Metro &. Mortharn
Brandywine to Flans District New Castle
Brandywine
| Highar
Distance Parcantage of Similar to Simdar tn Similar to Simnilar
Traveled schools within 2 | current schools | current schoals current schools | cument schools
miles
o i P - I-‘Immi:;f Pt::alr_:“[ i
11th Grade Percentage of Similar.to Inconclusive ar::nl Egﬂ_th huol:i::
Math schools with low | SUTTENt Schools | g, b0 miccing ok .
N lovwr [<25%%) low {=25%)
Proficiency (=25%) math data
. math math
proficiancy R )
proficiency proficiency
11th Grade ) Inconciusive . Inconclusive
ELA Similar.to cument |Siméar ip currert| L Similar to e b miia
. schools schools 9 currant schools =g
Proficiency data data
Graduation | Similar to current |Similar to current Similar to Similar to Similar to
Rate schools schools current schools current schools | current schools
Chronie e Lower ratas i Higher led Lower rates | (L)) Lower rates
Absenteeis of chronic Slml::.rlli;:;nam rates of chronic There are of chronic of chronic
m absentasism absentasism currently no absentesism absentesizm
traditional
Experience k&d Lass Simdlar o currant Simiar i public high Inmnﬂ._tsi\._'a Incuncll{a'rme
d Teachers expanenced A current achools achoeols in the | due to missing | due to missing
{5+ years) teachers Wilmingten data data
Low |l Higher City Limits BJ Lower [ Lower
P J ; E[n‘f Percantage of Percentege of | Percantage of
English :ME:: Bga_ schools schaols schools
Language 5; e S?S:EQ &mg‘:":g:;"am sarving larger sanving larger sanving larger
Learner 'E'Brt':" an (105 [=105) {=10%)
pemaé':jgea parcentages of percentages of | percentages of
5 ElLs ElLs ElLs
i sl Higher Iy Highar 8 Higher
o I;ilg:er i concentration concentration concentration
Special Eniration o Similar to current]  of students of students of students
students L . .
Education i schools recaiving racaiving receiving
receiving specal . . .
duca special special special
uestion education education aducation
Lower Lower Lowear
Suspension e Lowar Simdar to current| o . ot . o .
Rata . schoots suspansion sSUspension SUSpEnsion
ratas ratas rates
ol Lowar il Higher o Lower ol Lower
Low Income conceniration of |Simdar to current| concentration concentration concentration
low-income schools of kow-income of low-income | of low-income
students students studants students
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Example:

Christina Elementary

Summaries, Page 5
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Percent of Schools

‘ercent of Schools Percent of Schools Percent of Schools Percent of Schools

100
75
50
25

0

100

‘___
0

100
75

Elementary Schools - Christina to Wilmington

Scenario . Current . Proposed

Average Distance (in Miles) Traveled by Students to Schools

‘ 3_1 2 3 !
meeeees B .
0-2 2-4 4-6 6-8 8-10

4th Grade ELA Proficiency (%)

State Average = 37

Teachers with 5 or More Years of Experience (%)

State Average = 72.3

25-50 50-75

Students Receiving Special Education (%)

State Average = 24.9

-—1

25-50 50-75

Low Income Students (%)

State Average = 31.1

0-25

25-50

75-100

50-75

100
75
50
25

0

100
75
50
25

100
75
50
25

0

100
75
50
25

0

4th Grade Math Proficiency (%)
State Average =36.5

‘— . —
e I ——

0-25 25-50 50-75 NA

Chronic Absenteeism (%)
State Average = 21.9

-_-___

40-60 60-79

English Language Learners (%)
State Average = 11.3

_—+ 1 -
— T ——

0-10 10-20 20-30 30-44

Suspension Rate (%)
State Average = 7.9

L__———

10-15 15-27 NA
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Example:
Christina Elementary

Summaries, Page 6
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Percent of Schools

*ercent of Schools Percent of Schools Percent of Schools Percent of Schools

Elementary Schools - Christina to Metro

Scenario . Current . Proposed

Average Distance (in Miles) Traveled by Students to Schools
100
75
50
# - - J 3— é
0
0-2 2-4 4-6 6-8 8-10
4th Grade ELA Proficiency (%)
State Average = 37
100
75
50
» L . e 1
—_
0
25-50 50-75 NA
Teachers with 5 or More Years of Experience (%)
State Average = 72.3
100
75
50
2 - El ° == ¢
0
70-80 80-90 90-100
Students Receiving Special Education (%)
State Average = 24.9
100
75
50
25 1 1 1
0 |
0-25 25-50 75-100
Low Income Students (%)
State Average = 31.1
100
75
50
R ===
0

25-50 50-75

4th Grade Math Proficiency (%)

State Average = 36.5

100
?5

h‘—_—_
0-25

25-50 50-75

Chronic Absenteeism (%)

State Average = 21.9
100

75
50
» L ] ]
0
0-20

20-40 40-60 NA

English Language Learners (%)
State Average = 11.3

100
75
50

0

0-10 10-20 20-30 3042 NA

Suspension Rate (%)
State Average = 7.9

25 2
; . 1 ——
0-5 5-10 10-15 15-27 NA
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